The APS12627 and APS12628 integrated circuits are dual
ultrasensitive Hall-effect latches optimized for use with ring
magnets. They feature both vertical and planar Hall elements
with sensing axes that are orthogonal to one another, providing
90° of phase separation. This phase separation is inherently
independent of magnet pole spacing and air gap. No target
optimization is required, making them extremely flexible and
easy to use.

Package Designa on
  LHA – 5-pin SOT23W Surface Mount
Complete Part Number Format
Device Type
1262 X Output Type
  7 – Pin 1, Speed of target movement
         Pin 2, Direc�on of target movement
  8 – Pin 1, Output from X or Z Hall channel*
         Pin 2, Output from Y or Z Hall channel*
  * Corresponding output signal depends on selected Sensing Axes
APS 12627
Temperature Coefficient (TC)
  A – Flat
  F – Ferrite
Power-on State (POS)
  _ – POS is HIGH
  P – POS is user se able
-
APS 12628
Configura on Op ons
Speed &
Direc on
Quadrature
SELECTION GUIDE
FEATURES AND BENEFITS (continued)
• Automotive grade/qualified per AEC-Q100
 □ TJ up to 175°C
 □ Output short-circuit protection
 □ Resistant to physical stress
• Small size
2D Low Latency Hall-Effect
Speed and Direction Sensors
APS12627 and
APS12628
3
Allegro MicroSystems
955 Perimeter Road
Manchester, NH 03103-3353 U.S.A.
SELECTION GUIDE
Part Number [1] Packaging [2] Mounting Output Type Sensing
Axes
Temperature Coefficient
(TC)
Power-On State
(POS)
APS12627LLHALT-AAP 7-in. reel,
3000 pieces/reel
3-pin SOT23W
surface mount 7 (Speed & Direction) A (XY) A (Flat) P (User Settable)
APS12627LLHALX-AAP 13-in. reel,
10000 pieces/reel
3-pin SOT23W
surface mount 7 (Speed & Direction) A (XY) A (Flat) P (User Settable)
APS12627LLHALT-BAP 7-in. reel,
3000 pieces/reel
3-pin SOT23W
surface mount 7 (Speed & Direction) B (XZ) A (Flat) P (User Settable)
APS12627LLHALX-BAP 13-in. reel,
10000 pieces/reel
3-pin SOT23W
surface mount 7 (Speed & Direction) B (XZ) A (Flat) P (User Settable)
APS12627LLHALT-CAP 7-in. reel,
3000 pieces/reel
3-pin SOT23W
surface mount 7 (Speed & Direction) C (ZY) A (Flat) P (User Settable)
APS12627LLHALX-CAP 13-in. reel,
10000 pieces/reel
3-pin SOT23W
surface mount 7 (Speed & Direction) C (ZY) A (Flat) P (User Settable)
APS12628LLHALT-AAP 7-in. reel,
3000 pieces/reel
3-pin SOT23W